UNDERGRADUATE EDUCATION POLICY COMMITTEE

Resolution to Recommend Approval of the RME to Change the Name of the College of Business and Administration to the College of Business

WHEREAS the current name of the College of Business and Administration is dated terminology and does not accurately reflect the curriculum which is varied; and

WHEREAS an official name change of the College of Business and Administration to the College of Business will place Southern Illinois University Carbondale in accordance with several of its peer institutions (Auburn University, Iowa State University, Ohio State University, Oklahoma State University, and Washington State University);

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Faculty Senate recommend the RME to change the name of the College of Business and Administration to the College of Business.

FS0809